No

Item Name

Wert

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Running Mode

Low Voltage Cutoff

ESC Overheat Protection

Motor Rotation

Race Mode

Dead Band

IP Limiter
Throttle Rate

Drive Freq

RPM Lock

Initial Brake

Drag Brake

Brake Force

|-Brake Response
Brake Rate

Brake Freq

Boost Timing
Boost Trigger Level
Boost Trigger Rate
Turbo Timing

Turbo Delay

Turbo on Rate

Turbo off Rate

1 = Vorwarts/Bremse

2 = Vorwarts/Bremse/RlUckwarts
3 = Vorwarts/Rickwarts

0 = deaktiviert

1 = automatisch
2=3.0V
3=3.1V

4 =38.2V u.s.w. bis 83 =11.1V

0=95°
1=105°

2 =130°

3 = deaktiviert

1 = normal
2 = umgekehrt

1 = Modify
2 = Stock

1=4%
2=5%

3=6% u.s.w. bis12=15%

1-30 = punch 1-30
1-30 = punch 1-30

1=1k
2=2k
3 =4k
4= 8k
5 = 16k

0=1%
2=2%

3=38% u.s.w. bis 99 = 100%

1=1%

2=2% u.s.w. bis 20 =20%

0-99 = 0-99%

1=0%
2=125%
3=25%

4 =375%
5=50%

6 =62.5%
7=75%
8=87.5%
9=100%

1-20 = Bremse 1-20
1-20 = Bremse 1-20
1=1k

2 =2k

3 =4k

4 =8k

5 =16k

0-64 = 0-64 timing
1-50 = level 1-50
1-10 = rate 1-10
0-64 = 0-64 turbo

0 = sofort
1=0.05s
2=0.1s

3=0.15s u.s.w. bis15=1s

1-10 =rate 1-10

0 = sofort
1-10 = rate 1-10







